- Availability: Two hours during normal
operating hours 400.00$   400.00$   400.00$   400.00$

NICHOLAS
CONSERVATORY RENTAL FACILITY Wedding Rehearsal

Includes: Area ceremony is taking place
(Atrium Lobby, Exhibition Area, or
Riverview Terrace ;  scheduled more
than 30 days prior to the event -
Availability:  Monday - Thursday,  5:00 -
6:00 p.m ; *Chairs and Tables will NOT be
set up for Rehearsals 250.00$   250.00$   250.00$   250.00$

NICHOLAS
CONSERVATORY RENTAL ROOM Field Trip Lunch Room Rental 40.00$   40.00$   40.00$   40.00$

NICHOLAS
CONSERVATORY SERVICE PERMIT Photography Permit

Must also pay admission fee; Allows
photographer admittance to the
Conservatory during regular business
hours for one time use.  - Tripods not
permitted.  Rockford Park District
guidelines apply.  Photography sessions
before or after regular hours may be 55.00$   55.00$   55.00$   55.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Alpine Park Area 1  (72-96)

Medium:   60 - 90 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Alpine Park Area 2  (48-64)

Small:  1 - 60 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Alpine Park Area 3   (150-200)

X-Large:  120-200 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Alpine Park Area 5  (60-90)

Medium:   60 - 90 - *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Alpine Park Area 6  (48-64)

Small:  1 - 60 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Alpine Park Area 7  (60-80)

Medium:   60 - 90 - *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

21

2024 RPD Fees (Draft) 12/18/2023

Facility_Name Category Fee Type Fee Name Detail  2023 RES  2023 NR  2024 RES  2024 NR

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Alpine Park Area 8  (60-90)

Medium 60-90 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Alpine Park Area 9  (30-40)

Small:  1 - 60 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Alpine Shelter #1 @ Alpine Park

X-Large:  120-200 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 135.00$   135.00$   137.00$   137.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Alpine Shelter #2 @ Alpine Park

Medium:   60 - 90; near playground *
Single Bookings per day only, No
Reservations prior to 8:00 am or after
10:00 pm 130.00$   130.00$   137.00$   -$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Atwood Park Stone Shelter 32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Blackhawk Park Area 1   (20-24)

Small:  1 - 60 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Blackhawk Park Area 2  (90-120)

Large:   90-120 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Blackhawk Park Area 3  (90-120)

Large:   90-120 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Blackhawk Park Area 4  (60-80)

Medium:   60 - 90 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Blackhawk Park Area 5  (90-120)

Large:   90-120 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Blackhawk Shelter A @ Blackhawk Park

XX-Large:  200+ *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 125.00$   125.00$   127.00$   127.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Brown Shelter @ Brown Park

Small:  1 - 60 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 85.00$   85.00$   87.00$   87.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY
Clarence Hicks Park - East and West
Shelter 180.00$   180.00$   182.00$   182.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Clarence Hicks Park Shelter- East

Medium:   60 - 90 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 110.00$   110.00$   112.00$   112.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Clarence Hicks Park Shelter- West

Medium:   60 - 90 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 110.00$   110.00$   112.00$   112.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Dahlquist Shelter @ Dahlquist Park

Large:   90-120 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 100.00$   100.00$   102.00$   102.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Fairgrounds Shelter @ Fair Grounds Park

X-Large:  120-200 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 80.00$   80.00$   80.00$   80.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Garden Plot 20' x 30' Garden Plot 50.00$   50.00$   52.00$   52.00$

22

2024 RPD Fees (Draft) 12/18/2023

Facility_Name Category Fee Type Fee Name Detail  2023 RES  2023 NR  2024 RES  2024 NR

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Levings Shelter #1 @ Levings Lake

X-Large:  120-200 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 135.00$   135.00$   137.00$   137.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Levings Shelter #2 @ Levings Lake

X-Large:  120-200 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 135.00$   135.00$   137.00$   137.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Levings Shelter #3 @ Levings Lake

Medium:   60 - 90 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 85.00$   85.00$   87.00$   87.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Martin Shelter @ Martin Park

Medium:   60 - 90 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 100.00$   100.00$   102.00$   102.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Page Shelter @ Page Park

X-Large:  120-200 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 135.00$   135.00$   137.00$   137.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY
Parker Woods Shelter @ Park-er-Woods
Park

Medium:   60 - 90 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 80.00$   80.00$   80.00$   80.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Searles Shelter @ Searls Park

X-Large:  120-200 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 80.00$   80.00$   82.00$   82.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Sinn Gazebo & Area 1 @ Sinnissippi Park

Small:  1 - 60 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 55.00$   55.00$   55.00$   55.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Sinn Twin Shelter #1 @ Sinnissippi Park

X-Large:  120-200 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 135.00$   135.00$   137.00$   137.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Sinn Twin Shelter #2 @ Sinnissippi Park

X-Large:  120-200 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 135.00$   135.00$   137.00$   137.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Sinn Twin Shelters @ Sinnissippi Park

XX-Large:  200+; #1 & #2 *  Single
Bookings per day only, No
Reservations prior to 8:00 am or after
10:00 pm 235.00$   235.00$   237.00$   237.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Sinnissippi Park Area 2  (90-120)

Large:   90-120 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Sinnissippi Park Area 4  (30-40)

Small:  1 - 60 *  Single Bookings per day
only, No Reservations prior to 8:00 am
or after 10:00 pm 30.00$   30.00$   32.00$   32.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Sinnissippi Park Shelter # 3

Medium:   60 - 90*  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 90.00$   90.00$   92.00$   92.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY Swedish Heritage Shl @ Olson Farm Park

X-Large:  120-200 *  Single Bookings per
day only, No Reservations prior to 8:00
am or after 10:00 pm 150.00$   150.00$   175.00$   175.00$

PARKS RENTAL FACILITY WPCC Shelter @ Washington Park C.C.

Medium:   60 - 90; per day *  Single
Bookings per day only, No
Reservations prior to 8:00 am or after
10:00 pm 85.00$   85.00$   85.00$   85.00$

23

2024 RPD Fees (Draft) 12/18/2023

Facility_Name Category Fee Type Fee Name Detail  2023 RES  2023 NR  2024 RES  2024 NR
PARKS SERVICE PERMIT Metal Detecting Permit 30.00$   30.00$   30.00$   30.00$
PARKS SERVICE PERMIT Special Use Permit (Bounce House) 60.00$   60.00$   60.00$   60.00$
PARKS SERVICE PERMIT Special Use Permit w/o Shelter Events 145.00$   145.00$   145.00$   145.00$

PARKS SERVICE PERMIT
Special Use Permit with Alcohol with a
Shelter Rental 115.00$   115.00$   115.00$   115.00$